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2. The list of holidays to be observed during the year 2026 by the Institute is attached vide Annexure-l.

The list of restricted holidays to be observed during the year 2026 by the Institute is attached vide
Annexure-ll. Faculty members and staff members may choose any two restricted holidays as per said
Annexure-|l.

This circular is published in English and Hindi languages. Utmost care is taken to translate the circular
from English to Hindi. However, in case of any kind of discrepancy in interpretation, English version shall
prevail.
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ufer feift/Copy to:

1. forGerm drIteROffice of Director

2. orRIfcr, ifeoIar uemIe/Office of Dean, Administration
3. perifia orRiferRyOffice of Registrar

4. DRI FHA PI DRIfcrI Office of Faculty Affairs
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. BB AWICH ©I DRIICRYOffice of Student Affairs
. U9IRISI BRIICRY Office of Administration
. @riterr, 2ismsctfl/Office of CITC (to update the Institute website)
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Annexure-|

List of Government of India Holidays during the year 2026 for IlIT Indore

'\?(I)'_ Holiday Date Day

(i) Makar Sankranti / Magha Bihu / Pongal January 14, 2026 | Wednesday
(ii) Republic Day January 26, 2026 | Monday

(iii) Holi March 4, 2026 | Wednesday
(iv) Id-ul-Fitr March 21, 2026 | Saturday
(v) Mahavir Jayanti March 31, 2026 | Tuesday
(vi) Good Friday April 3, 2026 | Friday

(vii) Buddha Purnima May 1, 2026 | Friday

(viii) | Id-ul-Zuha (Bakrid) May 27, 2026 | Wednesday
(ix) Muharram June 26, 2026 | Friday

() Independence Day August 15, 2026 | Saturday
(xi) Id-e-Milad (Birthday of Prophet Mohammad) August 26, 2026 | Wednesday
(xii) Ganesh Chaturthi/Vinayak Chaturthi September 14, 2026 | Monday
(xiii) | Mahatma Gandbhi's Birthday October 2, 2026 | Friday

(xiv) | Dussehra (Vijay Dashmi) October 20, 2026 | Tuesday
(xv) Diwali (Deepavali) November 8, 2026 | Sunday
(xvi) | Guru Nanak's Birthday November 24, 2026 | Tuesday
(xvii) | Christmas Day December 25, 2026 | Friday
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Annexure-ll

List of Government of India Restricted Holidays during the year 2026 for liT indore

:(l)'. Holiday Date Day
(i) New Year's Day January 1, 2026 | Thursday
(ii) Hazrat Ali’s Birthday January 3, 2026 | Saturday
(iii) Basant Panchami / Sri Panchami January 23, 2026 | Friday
(iv) Guru Ravidas’s Birthday February 1, 2026 | Sunday
(v) Swami Dayananda Saraswati's Birthday February 12, 2026 | Thursday
(vi) Maha Shivratri February 15, 2026 | Sunday
(vii) Chhatrapati Shivaji Maharaj Jayanti February 19, 2026 | Thursday
(viii) Holika Dahan / Dolyatra March 3, 2026 | Tuesday
(ix) Chaitra Sukladi / Gudi Padava / Ugadi / Cheti Chand March 19, 2026 | Thursday
x) Jamat-ul-Vida March 20, 2026 | Friday
(xi) Ram Navami March 26, 2026 | Thursday
(xii) Easter Sunday April 5, 2026 | Sunday
(xiii) Vaisakhi / Vishu / Meshadi (Tamil New Year's Day) April 14, 2026 | Tuesday
(xiv) Vaisakhdi (Bengal) / Bahag Bihu (Assam) April 15, 2026 | Wednesday
(xv) Birthday of Guru Radindranath Tagore May 9, 2026 | Saturday
{xvi) Rath Yatra July 16, 2026 | Thursday
(xvii) Parsi New Year / Nauraj August 15, 2026 | Saturday
(xviii) | Onam or Thiru Onam Day August 26, 2026 | Wednesday
(xix) Raksha Bandhan August 28, 2026 | Friday
(xx) Janmashtami (Vaishnva) September 4, 2026 | Friday
(xxi) Dussehra (Saptami) October 18, 2026 | Sunday
(xxii) Dussehra (Mahashtami) October 19, 2026 | Monday
(xxiii) | Dussehra (Mahanavami) October 20, 2026 | Tuesday
(xxiv) | Maharshi Valmiki's Birthday October 26, 2026 | Monday
{xxv) Karaka Chaturthi (Karwa Chouth) October 29, 2026 | Thursday
(xxvi) | Naraka Chaturdasi November 8, 2026 | Sunday
(xxvii) | Govardhan Puja November 9, 2026 | Monday
(xxviii) | Bhai Duj November 11, 2026 | Wednesday
(xxix) | Pratihar / Surya Sashthi (Chhat Puja) November 15, 2026 | Sunday
(xxx) Guru Teg Bahadur's Martyrdom Day November 24, 2026 | Tuesday
(xxxi) | Hazrat Ali's Birthday December 23, 2026 | Wednesday
(xxxii) | Christmas Eve December 24, 2026 | Thursday
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